



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

**Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada**
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B.C.
V8W 3X4
Bid Fax: (250) 363-3344

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
401 - 1230 Government Street
Victoria, B. C.
V8W 3X4

Title - Sujet Helicopter Deck Monitoring System	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F7044-160231/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F7044-160231	Date 2016-12-05
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$XLV-166-7096	
File No. - N° de dossier XLV-6-39142 (166)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-12-19	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Castle, David G.	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur xlv166
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (250) 363-0110 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT #1 REQUIRED TO INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE SOLICITATION;

1. Addition of Annex B Bidders Questions and Canada's Responses

ADD:

1. Bidders' Questions and Canada's Responses – Annex B

Solicitation #F7044-160231

REQUIREMENT: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP): Helicopter Deck Monitoring System.

Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
4 (1)	Power Considerations	Does the ship use 115V or 240V?	115 VAC only.

Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
4.4 (d)	Traffic light	Is this light something CCGS provides or do we need to bid on it?	Bid on complete light system including controls.

Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
	Installation services	Do we need to include the cost of installation services?	Hourly rates for "set to work only"
Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
	Cables	Will we be responsible for running cables to the sensors and light?	No, cables will be run by CCGS contractors.
Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
Mounting	Rack mounting	Is it possible to rack mount the system inside the ship or do we need to anticipate wall mounting?	Equipment will be console mounted.
Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
Network		Can the system and display computer be connected to a network on the ship?	Yes, to both.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
F7044-160231
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
F7044-160231

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
1
File No. - N° du dossier
X LV-6-39142

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur
XLV 166
CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
	Installed system	Will the installed system and display be close to each other?	Depends on vessel. Probably no more than 50m.
Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
	GPS data feed.	Does the ship provide a GPS data feed to the system from the ships navigation system or do we need to provide GPS?	Yes, to all NMEA sentence structures.
Item	Spec-RFP Description	Question	Answer
	Landing deck lights.	If we are to provide landing deck go/no go lights do you have a specific spec for these?	Certified marine grade lighting must be provided.